
2024 Priority Date Index - Tenmile Creek Distribution Area
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41I 89074 00

TENMILE CREEK1 MUNICIPAL 5.63REXMHELENA, CITY OF1864-11-05 NWNWNW TENMILE CREEK INTAKE 2526.7401/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/314 8N5W

41I 120884 00

TENMILE CREEK1 STOCKREXMRV RANCH CO1865-01-01 S2 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3135 10N5W

41I 89075 00

TENMILE CREEK1 MUNICIPAL 8.12REXMHELENA, CITY OF1865-02-10 NWNWNW TENMILE CREEK INTAKE 3644.2501/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/314 8N5W

41I 132502 00

TENMILE CREEK1 MARKETING
FOR
MITIGATION/
AQUIFER
RECHARGE

3CHAUCENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK INC1865-03-29 SESESW 1346.405/01 to 09/3005/01 to 09/3022 10N4W

41I 25218 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .75VICKIE JO REXMCARY1865-04-01 SWNESE MILLER-VAN HORN-SCHMIDT
DITCH

336.605/15 to 09/2005/15 to 09/2022 10N4W

41I 25219 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .75REXMSPRING MEADOWS
RESOURCES INC

1865-04-01 SWNESE MILLER-VAN HORN-SCHMIDT
DITCH

336.605/01 to 10/2005/01 to 10/2022 10N4W

41I 28007 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .75WILMA REXMHURNI1865-04-01 SWNESE MILLER-VAN HORN-SCHMIDT
DITCH

336.605/15 to 09/2005/15 to 09/2022 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .75KENNETH REXMROOPE1865-04-01 SWNESE MILLER-VAN HORN-SCHMIDT
DITCH

336.605/15 to 09/2005/15 to 09/2022 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .75BEVERLY REXMROOPE1865-04-01 SWNESE MILLER-VAN HORN-SCHMIDT
DITCH

336.605/15 to 09/2005/15 to 09/2022 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .75DONALD REXMHURNI1865-04-01 SWNESE MILLER-VAN HORN-SCHMIDT
DITCH

336.605/15 to 09/2005/15 to 09/2022 10N4W

41I 120894 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 1.88REXMRV RANCH CO1865-05-01 SWSWNW O'CONNELL DITCH#1 843.7403/01 to 10/3103/01 to 10/313 9N5W

41I 132504 00

TENMILE CREEK1 MARKETING
FOR
MITIGATION/
AQUIFER
RECHARGE

1.42CHAUCENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK INC1865-05-01 SESESW 637.2905/01 to 09/3005/01 to 09/3022 10N4W

41I 90169 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 1REXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1865-05-01 SWSWSE HWY12 DITCH 448.804/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/1536 10N5W

TENMILE CREEK2 IRRIGATION 1REXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1865-05-01 SWSESE BAXENDALE DRIVE DITCH 448.804/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/1536 10N5W

TENMILE CREEK3 IRRIGATION 1REXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1865-05-01 SWSESE 448.804/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/1536 10N5W

41I 90171 00

TENMILE CREEK1 STOCKREXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1865-05-01 NWSESW 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3131 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK2 STOCKREXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1865-05-01 NESWSW 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3131 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK3 STOCKREXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1865-05-01 SWSWSW 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3131 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK4 STOCKREXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1865-05-01 SESESE 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3136 10N5W

TENMILE CREEK5 STOCKREXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1865-05-01 SWSESE 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3136 10N5W

TENMILE CREEK6 STOCKREXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1865-05-01 SESWSE 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3136 10N5W

TENMILE CREEK7 STOCKREXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1865-05-01 SWSWSE 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3136 10N5W

41I 89411 00

TENMILE CREEK1 STOCKREXMRV RANCH CO1865-07-01 SESESW MATTICE DITCH 04/01 to 10/3104/01 to 10/3136 10N5W
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41I 89412 00

TENMILE CREEK1 STOCKJERRY REXMSTRONG1865-07-01 N2NWSE 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3131 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK2 STOCKJERRY REXMSTRONG1865-07-01 SWNWSE 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3131 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK3 STOCKJERRY REXMSTRONG1865-07-01 S2NESW 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3131 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK4 STOCKJERRY REXMSTRONG1865-07-01 N2SESW 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3131 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK5 STOCKJERRY REXMSTRONG1865-07-01 NESWSW 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3131 10N4W

41I 89417 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 1.88CHAURV RANCH CO1865-07-01 SWSWNW O'CONNELL DITCH#1 843.7403/01 to 10/3103/01 to 10/313 9N5W

41I 17071 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 1.25CHAUGRUNENFELDER FAMILY
PARTNERSHIP LLP

1866-04-06 SESENE 56104/15 to 08/3104/15 to 08/3131 10N4W

41I 30111066

TENMILE CREEK1 STOCKORIGGRUNENFELDER FAMILY
PARTNERSHIP LLP

1866-04-06 NWSWNW 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3132 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK2 STOCKORIGGRUNENFELDER FAMILY
PARTNERSHIP LLP

1866-04-06 S2NWNW 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3132 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK3 STOCKORIGGRUNENFELDER FAMILY
PARTNERSHIP LLP

1866-04-06 NENW 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3132 10N4W

41I 25217 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .75VICKIE JO REXMCARY1866-06-15 SWNESE MILLER-VAN HORN-SCHMIDT
DITCH

336.605/15 to 09/2005/15 to 09/2022 10N4W

41I 25220 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .75REXMSPRING MEADOWS
RESOURCES INC

1866-06-15 SWNESE MILLER-VAN HORN-SCHMIDT
DITCH

336.605/01 to 10/2005/01 to 10/2022 10N4W

41I 28008 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .75WILMA REXMHURNI1866-06-15 SWNESE MILLER-VAN HORN-SCHMIDT
DITCH

336.605/15 to 09/2005/15 to 09/2022 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .75KENNETH REXMROOPE1866-06-15 SWNESE MILLER-VAN HORN-SCHMIDT
DITCH

336.605/15 to 09/2005/15 to 09/2022 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .75BEVERLY REXMROOPE1866-06-15 SWNESE MILLER-VAN HORN-SCHMIDT
DITCH

336.605/15 to 09/2005/15 to 09/2022 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .75DONALD REXMHURNI1866-06-15 SWNESE MILLER-VAN HORN-SCHMIDT
DITCH

336.605/15 to 09/2005/15 to 09/2022 10N4W

41I 132505 00

TENMILE CREEK1 MARKETING
FOR
MITIGATION/
AQUIFER
RECHARGE

2.1CHAUCENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK INC1867-04-30 SESESW 942.4805/01 to 09/3005/01 to 09/3022 10N4W

41I 132506 00

TENMILE CREEK1 MARKETING
FOR
MITIGATION/
AQUIFER
RECHARGE

2CHAUCENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK INC1867-05-31 SESESW 897.605/01 to 09/3005/01 to 09/3022 10N4W

41I 90170 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 1REXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1869-04-30 SWSWSE HWY12 DITCH 448.804/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/1536 10N5W

TENMILE CREEK2 IRRIGATION 1REXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1869-04-30 SWSESE BAXENDALE DRIVE DITCH 448.804/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/1536 10N5W

TENMILE CREEK3 IRRIGATION 1REXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1869-04-30 SWSESE 448.804/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/1536 10N5W

41I 133663 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 1.68JOSEPH REXMSTEFFENS1869-05-01 SESWSE 753.9805/01 to 10/0105/01 to 10/0129 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 1.68REGINA REXMSTEFFENS1869-05-01 SESWSE 753.9805/01 to 10/0105/01 to 10/0129 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 1.68SANDRA REXMGUEDES1869-05-01 SESWSE 753.9805/01 to 10/0105/01 to 10/0129 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 1.68ANDREW REXMPOOLE1869-05-01 SESWSE 753.9805/01 to 10/0105/01 to 10/0129 10N4W
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TENMILE CREEK2 IRRIGATION 1.68JOSEPH REXMSTEFFENS1869-05-01 NESESE 753.9805/01 to 10/0105/01 to 10/0129 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK2 IRRIGATION 1.68REGINA REXMSTEFFENS1869-05-01 NESESE 753.9805/01 to 10/0105/01 to 10/0129 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK2 IRRIGATION 1.68SANDRA REXMGUEDES1869-05-01 NESESE 753.9805/01 to 10/0105/01 to 10/0129 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK2 IRRIGATION 1.68ANDREW REXMPOOLE1869-05-01 NESESE 753.9805/01 to 10/0105/01 to 10/0129 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK3 IRRIGATION 1.68JOSEPH REXMSTEFFENS1869-05-01 NWSWSW 753.9805/01 to 10/0105/01 to 10/0128 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK3 IRRIGATION 1.68REGINA REXMSTEFFENS1869-05-01 NWSWSW 753.9805/01 to 10/0105/01 to 10/0128 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK3 IRRIGATION 1.68SANDRA REXMGUEDES1869-05-01 NWSWSW 753.9805/01 to 10/0105/01 to 10/0128 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK3 IRRIGATION 1.68ANDREW REXMPOOLE1869-05-01 NWSWSW 753.9805/01 to 10/0105/01 to 10/0128 10N4W

41I 132419 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 2.02REXMFIEHRER PROPERTIES INC1869-06-01 NWSWSE MATTICE DITCH#1 906.5704/01 to 09/0104/01 to 09/0135 10N5W

41I 132420 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .16MONTE REXMBALLOU1869-06-01 NWSWSE MATTICE DITCH#1 71.8104/01 to 09/0104/01 to 09/0135 10N5W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .16MARGO REXMBROOKE1869-06-01 NWSWSE MATTICE DITCH#1 71.8104/01 to 09/0104/01 to 09/0135 10N5W

41I 132421 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .27MARGO REXMBROOKE1871-04-01 NWSWSE MATTICE DITCH#1 121.1804/01 to 09/0104/01 to 09/0135 10N5W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .27MONTE REXMBALLOU1871-04-01 NWSWSE MATTICE DITCH#1 121.1804/01 to 09/0104/01 to 09/0135 10N5W

41I 132422 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 3.48REXMFIEHRER PROPERTIES INC1871-04-01 NWSWSE MATTICE DITCH#1 1561.8204/01 to 09/0104/01 to 09/0135 10N5W

41I 120895 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 6.25REXMRV RANCH CO1877-04-01 SWSWNW O'CONNELL DITCH#1 280503/01 to 10/3103/01 to 10/313 9N5W

41I 89041 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 1.69CHAURV RANCH CO1877-04-15 SWSWNW O'CONNELL DITCH#1 758.4704/15 to 07/0104/15 to 07/013 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK2 IRRIGATION 1.69CHAURV RANCH CO1877-04-15 SWNESE O'CONNELL DITCH 758.4704/15 to 07/0104/15 to 07/0134 10N5W

41I 120896 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 2.5REXMRV RANCH CO1877-08-15 O'CONNELL DITCH 112203/01 to 12/0103/01 to 12/0134 10N5W

41I 130059 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 2.5CHAURV RANCH CO1882-04-30 SWSWNW O'CONNELL DITCH#1 112204/01 to 07/0104/01 to 07/013 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK2 IRRIGATION 2.5CHAURV RANCH CO1882-04-30 SWNESE O'CONNELL DITCH 112204/01 to 07/0104/01 to 07/0134 10N5W

41I 90168 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION 2REXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1888-06-01 SWSWSE HWY12 DITCH 897.604/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/1536 10N5W

TENMILE CREEK2 IRRIGATION 2REXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1888-06-01 SWSESE BAXENDALE DRIVE DITCH 897.604/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/1536 10N5W

TENMILE CREEK3 IRRIGATION 2REXMHELLER LAND & CATTLE CO
LLC

1888-06-01 SWSESE 897.604/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/1536 10N5W

41I 132503 00

TENMILE CREEK1 MARKETING
FOR
MITIGATION/
AQUIFER
RECHARGE

2.63CHAUCENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK INC1896-05-31 SESESW 1180.3405/01 to 09/3005/01 to 09/3022 10N4W

41I 90105 00

TENMILE CREEK1 STOCKREXMSCHWARZHANS FAMILY LLC1905-01-01 SWSE 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/319 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK2 STOCKREXMSCHWARZHANS FAMILY LLC1905-01-01 NENW 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3116 9N5W
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TENMILE CREEK3 STOCKREXMSCHWARZHANS FAMILY LLC1905-01-01 W2NW 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3116 9N5W

41I 90106 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATIONREXMSCHWARZHANS FAMILY LLC1905-01-01 NW 06/01 to 11/0506/01 to 11/0516 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK2 IRRIGATIONREXMSCHWARZHANS FAMILY LLC1905-01-01 SW 06/01 to 11/0506/01 to 11/059 9N5W

41I 89125 00

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .64CHARLES REXMHAYS1920-10-01 SESWNW RIMINI ROAD DITCH#1 28904/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/153 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .64CHELSEA REXMSLEGERS1920-10-01 SESWNW RIMINI ROAD DITCH#1 28904/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/153 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .64BENJAMIN REXMBUTLER1920-10-01 SESWNW RIMINI ROAD DITCH#1 28904/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/153 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .64PAMELA REXMHAYS1920-10-01 SESWNW RIMINI ROAD DITCH#1 28904/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/153 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .64JOSEPH REXMSLEGERS1920-10-01 SESWNW RIMINI ROAD DITCH#1 28904/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/153 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK1 IRRIGATION .64JESSICA REXMBUTLER1920-10-01 SESWNW RIMINI ROAD DITCH#1 28904/15 to 10/1504/15 to 10/153 9N5W

41I 89126 00

TENMILE CREEK1 STOCKBENJAMIN REXMBUTLER1920-10-01 SWNW 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/313 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK1 STOCKJESSICA REXMBUTLER1920-10-01 SWNW 01/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/313 9N5W

41I 89127 00

TENMILE CREEK1 DOMESTIC .07BENJAMIN REXMBUTLER1920-10-01 SESWNW RIMINI ROAD DITCH#1 3501/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/313 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK1 DOMESTIC .07JESSICA REXMBUTLER1920-10-01 SESWNW RIMINI ROAD DITCH#1 3501/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/313 9N5W

41I 89676 00

TENMILE CREEK1 RECREATION .08JACQUELINE REXMJOHNSON1947-01-01 SESWNE 4001/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3128 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK1 RECREATION .08DANIEL REXMJOHNSON1947-01-01 SESWNE 4001/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3128 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK1 RECREATION .08SCOTT REXMJOHNSON1947-01-01 SESWNE 4001/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3128 10N4W

41I 30017596

TENMILE CREEK1 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/314 8N5W

TENMILE CREEK2 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/315 8N5W

TENMILE CREEK3 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/317 8N5W

TENMILE CREEK4 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/318 8N5W

TENMILE CREEK5 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3112 8N6W

TENMILE CREEK6 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3113 8N6W

TENMILE CREEK7 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3114 8N6W

TENMILE CREEK8 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3123 8N6W

TENMILE CREEK9 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/313 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK10 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/314 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK11 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/319 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK12 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3116 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK13 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3117 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK14 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3120 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK15 FISHERY 12ORIG
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TENMILE CREEK15 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3129 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK16 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3132 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK17 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3133 9N5W

TENMILE CREEK25 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3122 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK27 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3127 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK28 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3128 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK29 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3129 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK30 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3131 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK31 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3132 10N4W

TENMILE CREEK32 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3134 10N5W

TENMILE CREEK33 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3135 10N5W

TENMILE CREEK34 FISHERY 12ORIGMONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF
FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

1985-07-01 5385.601/01 to 12/3101/01 to 12/3136 10N5W
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E058 Tenmile Creek Enforcement Area
COMMISSIONER REMARK INDEX

Water Right # Remark

41I 28008
THE USE OF THIS WATER RIGHT MAY ONLY OCCUR FROM 5PM OF EACH AND EVERY MONDAY TO 5PM OF THE 
NEXT DAY, TUESDAY, AND FROM 9AM OF EACH AND EVERY THURSDAY TO 9AM OF THE NEXT DAY, FRIDAY.

41I 89041

WATER RIGHT CLAIM NOS. 41I-08904100 AND 41I-13005900 SHALL NOT BE DIVERTED WHEN FLOWS IN TENMILE 
CREEK ARE LESS THAN 18.63 CFS, AS MEASURED BY THE USGS TENMILE CREEK GAUGE NO. 06062500 NEAR 
RIMINI, MONTANA. IF THE GAUGE BECOMES INOPERABLE OR IS RELOCATED, NO DIVERSION OF THE RIGHTS 
CHANGED, SPECIFICALLY WATER RIGHT CLAIM NOS. 41I-08904100 AND 41I-13005900, WILL OCCUR UNTIL AN 
ACCURATE, RELEVANT, AND PUBLICLY ACCESSIBLE MEASURING DEVICE IS OPERATIONAL.

41I 89074
THE MUNICIPAL SYSTEM IS MADE UP OF SEVERAL INTAKES LOCATED ON TENMILE CREEK. THE TOTAL AMOUNT 
DIVERTED FROM ONE OR A COMBINATION OF INTAKES IS LIMITED TO 13.15 CFS. SEE THE CLAIM FILE FOR 
FURTHER INFORMATION.

41I 130059

WATER RIGHT CLAIM NOS. 41I-08904100 AND 41I-13005900 SHALL NOT BE DIVERTED WHEN FLOWS IN TENMILE 
CREEK ARE LESS THAN 18.63 CFS, AS MEASURED BY THE USGS TENMILE CREEK GAUGE NO. 06062500 NEAR 
RIMINI, MONTANA. IF THE GAUGE BECOMES INOPERABLE OR IS RELOCATED, NO DIVERSION OF THE RIGHTS 
CHANGED, SPECIFICALLY WATER RIGHT CLAIM NOS. 41I-08904100 AND 41I-13005900, WILL OCCUR UNTIL AN 
ACCURATE, RELEVANT, AND PUBLICLY ACCESSIBLE MEASURING DEVICE IS OPERATIONAL.

41I 25217-00
THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT HAVE AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN A SINGLE WATER 
RIGHT TO .75 CFS. 41I 25217-00, 41I 25220-00, 41I 28008-00. THEY ALTERNATE USE OF THIS RIGHT.

41I 25217-00  UNDIVIDED 23/100 INTEREST IN A SINGLE WATER RIGHT TO 0.75 CFS.

41I 25217-00
THE USE OF THIS RIGHT MAY ONLY OCCUR FROM 5PM OF EACH AND EVERY SUNDAY TO 5PM THE NEXT DAY, 
MONDAY AND FROM 6PM EACH AND EVERY WEDNESDAY TO 9AM OF THE NEXT DAY, THURSDAY.

41I 25217-00
 THE PLACE OF USE INCLUDES LOTS 4 AND 6 OF BLOCK 3, LOT 1 OF BLOCK 4 AND LOT 4 OF BLOCK 8, ALL IN 
SEYMER PARK ADDITION.

41I 25218-00
THE USE OF THIS RIGHT MAY ONLY OCCUR FROM 5PM OF EACH AND EVERY SUNDAY TO 5PM OF THE NEXT DAY, 
MONDAY, AND FROM 6PM OF EACH AND EVERY WEDNESDAY TO 9AM OF THE NEXT DAY, THURSDAY.

41I 25218-00
 THE PLACE OF USE INCLUDES LOTS 4 AND 6 OF BLOCK 3, LOT 1 OF BLOCK 4 AND LOT 4 OF BLOCK 8, ALL IN 
SEYMER PARK ADDITION.

41I 25218-00
THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT HAVE AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN A SINGLE WATER 
RIGHT TO .75 CFS. 41I 25218-00, 41I 25219-00, 41I 28007-00. THEY ALTERNATE USE OF THIS RIGHT.

5/15/2024
Page 1of 5



E058 Tenmile Creek Enforcement Area
COMMISSIONER REMARK INDEX

Water Right # Remark

41I 25218-00  UNDIVIDED 23/100 INTEREST IN A SINGLE WATER RIGHT TO .75 CFS.

41I 25219-00  UNDIVIDED 48/100 INTEREST IN A SINGLE WATER RIGHT TO 0.75 CFS.

41I 25219-00
THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT HAVE AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN A SINGLE WATER 
RIGHT TO 0.75 CFS. 41I 25218-00, 41I 25219-00, 41I 28007-00. THEY ALTERNATE USE OF THIS RIGHT.

41I 25219-00
THE USE OF THIS RIGHT MAY ONLY OCCUR FROM 5PM OF EACH AND EVERY TUESDAY TO 6PM OF THE NEXT DAY, 
WEDNESDAY, AND FROM 9AM EACH AND EVERY FRIDAY TO 5PM OF THE FOLLOWING SUNDAY.

41I 25219-00
 THE PLACE OF USE INCLUDES BLOCK 2, LOTS 1 THROUGH 7 OF BLOCK 6 AND LOTS 1 THROUGH 4 OF BLOCK 5 OF 
SEYMER PARK ADDITION.

41I 25220-00
THE USE OF THIS RIGHT MAY ONLY OCCUR FROM 5PM OF EACH AND EVERY TUESDAY TO 6PM OF THE NEXT DAY, 
WEDNESDAY, AND FROM 9AM OF EACH AND EVERY FRIDAY TO 5PM OF THE FOLLOWING SUNDAY.

41I 25220-00
THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT HAVE AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN A SINGLE WATER 
RIGHT TO .75 CFS. 41I 25217-00, 41I 25220-00, 41I 28008-00. THEY ALTERNATE USE OF THIS RIGHT.

41I 25220-00  UNDIVIDED 48/100 INTEREST IN A SINGLE WATER RIGHT TO 0.75 CFS.

41I 25220-00
 THE PLACE OF USE INCLUDES BLOCK 2, LOTS 1 THROUGH 7 OF BLOCK 6 AND LOTS 1 THROUGH 4 OF BLOCK 5 OF 
SEYMER PARK ADDITION.

41I 28007-00  UNDIVIDED 29/100 INTEREST IN A SINGLE WATER RIGHT TO .75 CFS.

41I 28007-00
 THE PLACE OF USE INCLUDES LOTS 1, 3, 4 AND 5 OF BLOCK 7, AND LOTS 5, 6 AND THE SOUTH 129 FEET OF LOT 7 
OF BLOCK 6, ALL IN SEYMER PARK ADDITION.

41I 28007-00
THE USE OF THIS RIGHT MAY ONLY OCCUR FROM 5PM OF EACH AND EVERY MONDAY TO 5PM OF THE NEXT DAY, 
TUESDAY, AND FROM 9AM OF EACH AND EVERY THURSDAY TO 9AM OF THE NEXT DAY, FRIDAY.

41I 28007-00
THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT HAVE AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN A SINGLE WATER 
RIGHT TO .75 CFS. 41I 25218-00, 41I 25219-00, 41I 28007-00. THEY ALTERNATE USE OF THIS RIGHT.

41I 28008-00  UNDIVIDED 29/100 INTEREST IN A SINGLE WATER RIGHT TO .75 CFS.

41I 28008-00
THE USE OF THIS WATER RIGHT MAY ONLY OCCUR FROM 5PM OF EACH AND EVERY MONDAY TO 5PM OF THE 
NEXT DAY, TUESDAY, AND FROM 9AM OF EACH AND EVERY THURSDAY TO 9AM OF THE NEXT DAY, FRIDAY.

5/15/2024
Page 2of 5



E058 Tenmile Creek Enforcement Area
COMMISSIONER REMARK INDEX

Water Right # Remark

41I 28008-00
 THE PLACE OF USE INCLUDES LOTS 1, 3, 4, AND 5 OF BLOCK 7 AND LOTS 5 AND 6 AND THE SOUTH 129 FEET OF 
LOT 7 OF BLOCK 6, ALL IN SEYMER PARK ADDITION.

41I 28008-00
THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT HAVE AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN A SINGLE WATER 
RIGHT TO .75 CFS. 41I 25217-00, 41I 25220-00, 41I 28008-00. THEY ALTERNATE USE OF THIS WATER RIGHT.

41I 89041-00  ENTITLED TO 1/3 UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN A CERTAIN WATER DITCH AND WATER RIGHT.

41I 89074-00

WATER MAY BE DIVERTED UNDER THIS CLAIM DURING HIGH WATER FOR STORAGE IN CHESSMAN RESERVOIR 
AND SCOTT RESERVOIR BETWEEN APRIL 1 AND AUGUST 13 IF THE OTHER CONDITIONS CONCERNING DIVERSION 
FOR STORAGE UNDER THIS CLAIM ARE MET.  SEE CLAIMS 89056-00, 89059-00, 89062-00, 89064-00, 89065-00, 89066-
00, 89075-00, 214622-00.

41I 89074-00
DECREE EXCEEDED DUE TO FLOW RATE VALUE BEING ROUNDED TO THE HUNDREDTH PLACE VALUE 
FOLLOWING CONVERSION FROM MINER'S INCHES.  NO ACTION REQUIRED.

41I 89074-00

STORAGE IN THE CHESSMAN RESERVOIR IS LIMITED TO 1626.5 ACRE-FEET PER YEAR.  THE CITY MAY DIVERT 
WATER FOR STORAGE UNDER THIS CLAIM DURING HIGH OR FLOOD WATER, AND MUST CEASE DIVERSION WHEN 
CHESSMAN RESERVOIR IS FULL, OR WHEN ANY OTHER TENMILE CREEK DECREED WATER USER IS NOT 
RECEIVING HIS FULL APPROPRIATION, WHICHEVER FIRST OCCURS IN ANY YEAR.  THE CITY IS NOT ENTITLED TO 
ADDITIONAL WATER TO REPLACE WATER LOST TO EVAPORATION OR SEEPAGE OR FOR CIRCULATION.

41I 89074-00
FOR A DETAILED LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION, SEE THE MASTER'S REPORT IN THE CLAIM FILE.  SOME OF THE 
SECTIONS LISTED ABOVE ARE NOT ENTIRELY IN THE PLACE OF USE.

41I 89074-00
WHEN THE TENMILE CREEK WATER SUPPLY FALLS SHORT OF THE CITY OF HELENA'S DEMAND, CONTRACT 
WATER FROM THE MISSOURI RIVER IS SUPPLIED BY THE BUREAU OF RECLAMATION UNDER CLAIM 40920-00.

41I 89074-00

STORAGE IN THE SCOTT RESERVOIR IS LIMITED TO 595.27 ACRE-FEET PER YEAR.  THE CITY MAY DIVERT WATER 
FOR STORAGE UNDER THIS CLAIM WHEN IT IS IN PRIORITY, AND MUST CEASE DIVERSION WHEN SCOTT 
RESERVOIR IS FULL.  THE CITY IS NOT ENTITLED TO ADDITIONAL WATER TO REPLACE WATER LOST TO 
EVAPORATION OR SEEPAGE OR FOR CIRCULATION.
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41I 89074-00

BY AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF HELENA, THE COMMUNITY OF RIMINI IS ENTITLED TO USE UP TO 70 AFY FOR 
DOMESTIC, LAWN AND GARDEN, AND FIRE PROTECTION USES. THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT AND A LEGAL 
LAND DESCRIPTION OF THE PLACE OF USE FOR THIS 70 AFY CAN BE FOUND IN THE CLAIM FILES. THE 70 AFY 
COMES OUT OF THE CITY'S APPROPRIATIONS UNDER CLAIMS 41I 89059-00, 41I 89074-00, 41I 89075-00, AND 41I 
214622-00.

41I 89074-00
THE MUNICIPAL SYSTEM IS MADE UP OF SEVERAL INTAKES LOCATED ON TENMILE CREEK. THE TOTAL AMOUNT 
DIVERTED FROM ONE OR A COMBINATION OF INTAKES IS LIMITED TO 13.15 CFS. SEE THE CLAIM FILE FOR 
FURTHER INFORMATION.

41I 89075-00
THE MUNICIPAL SYSTEM IS MADE UP OF SEVERAL INTAKES LOCATED ON TENMILE CREEK. THE TOTAL AMOUNT 
DIVERTED FROM ONE OR A COMBINATION OF INTAKES IS LIMITED TO 13.15 CFS. SEE THE CLAIM FILE FOR 
FURTHER INFORMATION.

41I 89075-00
FOR A DETAILED LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION, SEE THE MASTER'S REPORT IN THE CLAIM FILE.  SOME OF THE 
SECTIONS LISTED ABOVE ARE NOT ENTIRELY IN THE PLACE OF USE.

41I 89075-00

STORAGE IN THE SCOTT RESERVOIR IS LIMITED TO 595.27 ACRE-FEET PER YEAR.  THE CITY MAY DIVERT WATER 
FOR STORAGE UNDER THIS CLAIM WHEN IT IS IN PRIORITY, AND MUST CEASE DIVERSION WHEN SCOTT 
RESERVOIR IS FULL.  THE CITY IS NOT ENTITLED TO ADDITIONAL WATER TO REPLACE WATER LOST TO 
EVAPORATION OR SEEPAGE OR FOR CIRCULATION.

41I 89075-00

STORAGE IN THE CHESSMAN RESERVOIR IS LIMITED TO 1626.5 ACRE-FEET PER YEAR.  THE CITY MAY DIVERT 
WATER FOR STORAGE UNDER THIS CLAIM DURING HIGH OR FLOOD WATER, AND MUST CEASE DIVERSION WHEN 
CHESSMAN RESERVOIR IS FULL, OR WHEN ANY OTHER TENMILE CREEK DECREED WATER USER IS NOT 
RECEIVING HIS FULL APPROPRIATION, WHICHEVER FIRST OCCURS IN ANY YEAR.  THE CITY IS NOT ENTITLED TO 
ADDITIONAL WATER TO REPLACE WATER LOST TO EVAPORATION OR SEEPAGE OR FOR CIRCULATION.

41I 89075-00
WATER MAY BE DIVERTED UNDER THIS CLAIM FOR STORAGE IN CHESSMAN RESERVOIR AND SCOTT RESERVOIR 
FROM APRIL 1 TO AUGUST 13 IF THE OTHER CONDITIONS CONCERNING DIVERSION FOR STORAGE UNDER THIS 
CLAIM ARE MET.  SEE CLAIMS 89056-00, 89059-00, 89062-00, 89064-00, 89065-00, 89066-00, 89074-00, 214622-00.
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41I 89075-00
WHEN THE TENMILE CREEK WATER SUPPLY FALLS SHORT OF THE CITY OF HELENA'S DEMAND, CONTRACT 
WATER FROM THE MISSOURI RIVER IS SUPPLIED BY THE BUREAU OF RECLAMATION UNDER CLAIM 40920-00.

41I 89075-00

BY AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF HELENA, THE COMMUNITY OF RIMINI IS ENTITLED TO USE UP TO 70 AFY FOR 
DOMESTIC, LAWN AND GARDEN, AND FIRE PROTECTION USES.  THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT AND A LEGAL 
LAND DESCRIPTION OF THE PLACE OF USE FOR THIS 70 AFY CAN BE FOUND IN THE CLAIM FILES.  THE 70 AFY 
COMES OUT OF THE CITY'S APPROPRIATIONS UNDER CLAIMS 89059-00, 89074-00, 89075-00, 214622-00.

41I 132502-00
 THIS RIGHT WAS ORIGINALLY DECREED TO KESSLER BREWING, OSCAR BRADFORD & R H FLOYD-JONES AS A 
JOINT RIGHT.

41I 133663-00  THE PLACE OF USE HAS BEEN SPLIT BY THE CO-OWNERS. SEE CLAIM OR CASE FILE FOR DETAILS.
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